SHELLEY A. COUDREAUT (9663) Assistant Attorney General SEAN D. REYES (7969) Attorney General Attorneys for Utah Insurance Department 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor P.O. Box 140874 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0874 Telephone: (801)366-0375 Email: sacoudreaut@agutah.gov

BEFORE THE UTAH INSURANCE COMMISSIONER UTAH INSURANCE DEPARTMENT, IMPOSITION OF PENALTY IN
COMPLIANCE WITH UTAH CODE
§ 31A-2-404(1)(b)(ii) Vs. WILLIAM JUSTIN FRY, Respondent. Docket No. 2022-4438

Pursuant to Utah Code § 31A-2-404(1)(b)(ii), I Jonathan T. Pike, Utah Insurance

Commissioner consulted with and sought the concurrence of the Title and Escrow Commission,

in an open meeting, regarding the imposition of the penalty set forth in the Findings of Fact,

Conclusions of Law and Order in this matter. I hereby agree with and impose said penalty.

Dated: February 17, , 2023.

Juth 7. Pike

Jonathan T. Pike Utah Insurance Commissioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on this date a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Imposition of Penalty in Compliance with Utah Code § 31A-2-402(1)(b)(ii) were emailed to:

Shelley A. Coudreaut Assistant Attorney General <u>sacoudreaut@agutah.gov</u>

William Justin Fry

DATED this 21st day of February 2023.

/s/ Jeanine Couser

Jeanine Couser Utah Insurance Department 4315 S. 2700 W., Suite 2300 Taylorsville, UT 84129 801-957-9321